04-15-1999

Attorney Docket No. 8

101011489

ATENT APPLICATION

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

- - - - - - - - x

In re Application of:

LAU, Pui Chung

Group Art Unit:

Serial No.:

Examiner:

:

Filed:

Concurrently Herewith

For:

CLOCK

- - - - - - - x

29/103,047

COVER SHEET TRANSMITTING ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION FOR RECORDING

Box DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, DC 20231

Sir:

Please record the attached Assignment:

1. Name of conveying party (37 C.F.R. § 3.31(a)(1)):

LAU, Pui Chung

2. Name and address of receiving party (37 C.F.R.
§ 3.31(a)(2)):

EZECH LIMITED

Room 808-9, Silvercord Tower 1 30 Canton Road, Tsimshatsui Kowloon, Hong Kong

48074 v 1



REEL: 9879 FRAME: 0727

- 3. Nature of conveyance (37 C.F.R. § 3.31(a)(3)):
 - [x] Assignment [] Merger
 - [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name
 - [] Other

7

Execution Date: February 23, 1999

4. Patent application against which the attached Assignment is to be recorded (37 C.F.R. §§ 3.31(a)(3),(4)):

Serial No.:

Filed: Concurrently Herewith

Title: CLOCK

Inventors: LAU, Pui Chung Attorney Docket No.: 833.0008

5. Mail correspondence concerning the attached Assignment to (37 C.F.R. § 3.31(a)(5)):

John L. Chiatalas, Esq.

Michael J. Brown, Esq.

Trademark & Patent Counselors of America, P.C.

915 Broadway, 19th floor

New York, NY 10010.

- 6. Total number of patent applications identified in this cover sheet (37 C.F.R. § 3.31(a)(6)): 1.
- 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §§ 1.21(h), 3.31(a)(b)): \$40.00.
 - [x] Attached to the application transmittal letter (sent together with this assignment) is check in the amount of \$195.00 for payment of the filing fee for the application, and the fee for recording the attached Assignment.
 - [] The Commissioner is hereby authorized and requested to charge U.S. Patent & Trademark Office Deposit Acct. No. 20-1439 in the amount of \$_____ for payment of the recording fee. Attached are two additional copies of this cover sheet. MPEP § 509.01.

2

- 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized and requested to charge any additional fees due, or credit any overpayment, to U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Deposit Account No. 20-1439. Attached are two additional copies of this cover sheet. MPEP § 509.01.
- 9. Statement and signature (37 C.F.R. §§ 3.31(a)(9),(10)):

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and the attached Assignment is the original document.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: April 7, 1999

48074 v 1

1

John L. Chiatalas
Registration No. 31,818
Michael J. Brown
Registration No. 37,100
TRADEMARK & PATENT COUNSELORS
OF AMERICA, P.C.
915 Broadway, 19th floor
New York, New York 10010
(212) 387-0247
(212) 387-0167 (fax)
Attorneys for Applicant

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 3.

3

PATENT REEL: 9879 FRAME: 0729

833,0008

ASSIGNMENT

	Application No Filed
	WHEREAS,LAU Pui Chung
Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	
Insert Title	(hereinaster designated as the undersigned) has (have) invented certain new and useful improvements in
of Invention	for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been executed by the undersigned
insert Date of Signing of Application	23rd February 1999 ; and WHEREAS,EZECH LIMITED
nsert Name of Assignee	
insert Address of Assignee	of Room 808-9, Silvercord Tower 1, 30 Canton Road, Tsimshatsui, Kowloon, Hong Kong
	its heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent(s) that may be granted therefor in the
HECK NE BOX	 (1) ☐ United States of America only; or (2) ☑ United States of America and any and all foreign countries
	NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to the undersigned in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the undersigned has (have) sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in:
	1. the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and possessions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent(s) which may be granted therefor in the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and possessions, if box (1) above is designated;
	or
	2. the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and possessions and in any and all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent(s) which may be granted therefor in the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and possessions and in any and all foreign countries, if box (2) above is designated;

and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

REEL: 9879 FRAME: 0730

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division or reissue thereof or Letter Patent(s) or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States of America patent(s) or a grant of a valid United States of America and any foreign patent(s) to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States of America and/or any and all foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

Trademark & Patent Counselors
The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Of America, P.C. The power to insert on
this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

The undersigned hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date 22: 2: 19	, Name of Inventor	(signature)	(SEAL)
		(signature)	(SEAL)
Date	, Name of Inventor	(signature)	(SEAL)
Date	, Name of Inventor	(signature)	(SEAL)
Date	, Name of Inventor	(signature)	(SEAL)
Date	, Name of Inventor	(signature)	(SEAL)

The execution by the Inventor(s) of this assignment may be witnessed by at least two other persons who sign here.

Witness Witness PA

RECORDED: 04/07/1999

REEL: 9879 FRAME: 0731